

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12985 of 2022

=====

NIRANTAR SECURITY PVT. LTD.
Versus
GUJARAT MAZDOOR SABHA

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 14/07/2022

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 08.08.2022.

It shall be open for the petitioner to apply before the Tribunal for an appropriate adjournment which shall be accordingly granted by the Tribunal. Direct service is permitted.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

DIVYA