

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12985 of 2022

=====

NIRANTAR SECURITY PVT. LTD.

Versus

GUJARAT MAZDOOR SABHA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AK CLERK(235) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GANDHI LAW ASSOCIATES(12275) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR AMRESH N PATEL(2277) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 07/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of the leave note filed by the learned advocate Mr.Patel, the matter is adjourned to 29.07.2025.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)